

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Resolution No. **CS**

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE NAME OF CHARLES A. HARRIS TO THE PROMOTIONAL POSITION OF POLICE SERGEANT, PROBATIONARY STATUS

The City Manager has approved the filling of one vacancy in the Police Department for the Police Sergeant position due to retirement, promotion, or personnel action; and

The name of Charles A. Harris is ranked Number One on the eligibility list for the position of Police Sergeant; and

In accordance with the Rule VII, section 5(c) of the Rules and Regulations for Police and Fire Employees, the name highest ranked on the eligible list shall be certified for appointment; and

The rules of this Commission provide that all promotional appointments in the Police Department are made to a probationary status; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the name of Charles A. Harris is hereby certified for appointment to the position of Police Sergeant, probationary status, in the Police Department.
 - 2. That said appointment shall become effective on October 21, 2016.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED October 20, 2016.

ATTEST:	PAMELA SLOAN, CHAIR CITY OF STOCKTON	-
ATTEST:	CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION	
BONNIE PAIGE SECRETARY TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION		
By:		